

- As a credit union member at Lakeside Credit Union, you are an owner of our not-for-profit financial cooperative. Credit Unions' first priority is your financial success, and we focus on financial security.
- Lakeside Credit Union was chartered in 1966, and we are committed to serving our community. You can be assured that your money is safe and sound at our Credit Union. We have an experienced team to serve you and answer any questions or concerns.
- Credit Union deposits in federally insured Credit Unions are safe and secure.
- Federally insured credit unions offer a safe place for credit union members to save money. These deposits are protected by the national Credit Union Share Insurance Fund and insured up to at least \$250,000.00 per individual depositor-the same as any other federally insured financial institution.
- Credit Union members have never lost a penny of insured savings at a federally insured credit union.
- You can visit MyCreditUnion.gov for more information about the National Credit Union Share Insurance Fund coverage for consumers.

Please visit our website at www.lcu.coop, or call 931-535-3750 with any questions. Again, your money is safe and secure at our credit union, and protected up to \$250,000.00 per individual depositor.

In addition to our credit union-specific resources, you can find more information about the credit union difference on the Credit Union National Association's Advancing Communities website at advancing community.com.